No
101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

Crew

David Burden/
peter williams
Max Speed/ Alan
Gilbert

Sam Mason/
James Seymour

Charlie
Mathewson/ lan
Bass

Jack Birch/ Mike
Jode

Oliver Waggett/
Paul Hudson

Isaac Spiers/
James Hall
Joshua Slaughter/
Graham Wild
Daniel Taylor/ Cat
Lund

Car

citroen cl

Peugeot 107

Suzuki Alto

Peugeot 107

Nissan
Micra K11 1l

Citroen C1

Citroen C1

Citreon C1

Citroen C1

Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

Final Entry List
CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
999 J f1000 & SOUTH OXON CAR
CLUB/ F1000/south oxon car club
998 J  F1000
1000 J Formula 1000 Juniours/
Wolverhampton & South Staffs
Car Club
998 J  Formula 1000/ F1000
998 J F1000 / South Oxon CC ERS-Engine Repair Services, Tread UK Woodland
Hideout, Garej Arwyn, Tarleton Tyres, Bill Gwynne
Rall
998 J F1000 Rally Club, HDMC/ F1000 PD Extinguishers, Trevor Atkinson Landscape
Rally Club Contractors, JW Bainbridge
998 J  Formula 1000 Rally Club
995 J F1000/ HRCR
998 J F1000 Rally Club Lotushits.com
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No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

110 Julian Fouquet/ Nissan 998 J  F1000 Motor Club / Warrington &  Silverstone Rally School
Steve Landen Micra District Motor Club

There are 10 entries, and 10 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cls
101
103
107
105
106
108
104
109
110

[ G R R 'R SR R R

Final
Crew 1
David Burden/ peter williams 11:41
Sam Mason/ James Seymour  11:44
Isaac Spiers/ James Hall 12:24
Jack Birch/ Mike Jode 12:00

Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson 12:23
Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild 12:29
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass 12:23
Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund 12:46
Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen  12:57

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
8.60 miles 8.60 miles

Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

2
11:25
11:30
11:59
11:54
11:56
12:04
12:00
12:21
12:38

Individual Times

3
10:06
10:08
10:32
10:34
10:41
10:47
10:40
11:13
11:06

Stage 3
8.40 miles

4
9:56
9:59

10:20
10:26
10:29
10:24
10:30
10:51
16:00

5
10:36
10:35
11:03
11:33
11:01
11:04
11:12
12:52
11:40

6 Penalty
10:25
10:25
10:46
10:45
10:59
10:52
10:57
11:23
11:18

Stage 4

8.40 miles

In Position Order

Cis OIA
Total Pos Pos
1:04:09 1 1
1.04:21 2 2
1:07:04 3 3
1:07:12 4 4
1:07:29 5 5
1:07:40 6 6
1:07:42 7 7
1:11:26 8 8
1:15:39 9 9

Stage 5

8.10 miles

to SF 6

Stage 6
8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Final
Cils Crew 1
J David Burden/ peter williams 11:41
J Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert 11:55
J Sam Mason/ James Seymour 11:44
J Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass 12:23
J Jack Birch/ Mike Jode 12:00
J Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson 12:23
J Isaac Spiers/ James Hall 12:24
J Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild 12:29
J Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund 12:46
J

Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen  12:57

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
8.60 miles 8.60 miles

Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

2
11:25

11:30
12:00
11:54
11:56
11:59
12:04
12:21
12:38

Individual Times

3
10:06

10:08
10:40
10:34
10:41
10:32
10:47
11:13
11:06

Stage 3
8.40 miles

4
9:56

9:59
10:30
10:26
10:29
10:20
10:24
10:51
16:00

5
10:36

10:35
11:12
11:33
11:01
11:03
11:04
12:52
11:40

6 Penalty
10:25

10:25
10:57
10:45
10:59
10:46
10:52
11:23
11:18

Stage 4

8.40 miles

In Starting Order

Cis OIA
Total Pos Pos
1:04:09 1 1

Blown Engine
1:04:21 2 2
1:07:42 7 7
1:07:12 4 4
1:07:29 5 5
1:07:04 3 3
1:07:40 6 6
1:11:26 8 8
1:15:39 9 9

Stage 5

8.10 miles

to SF 6

Stage 6
8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)
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Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

Final Individual Times in Class Order to SF6
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class J
101 J David Burden/ peter williams 11:41 11:25 10:06 9:56 10:36 10:25 1:04:09 1 1
103 J Sam Mason/ James Seymour 11:44 11:30 10:08 9:59 10:35 10:25 1.04:21 2 2
107 J Isaac Spiers/ James Hall 12:24 11:59 10:32 10:20 11:03 10:46 1:07:04 3 3
105 J Jack Birch/ Mike Jode 12:00 11:54 10:34 10:26 11:33 10:45 1:07:12 4 4
106 J Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson 12:23 11:56 10:41 10:29 11:01 10:59 1.07:29 5 5
108 J Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild 12:29 12:04 10:47 10:24 11:04 10:52 1:07:40 6 6
104 J Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass 12:23 12:00 10:40 10:30 11:12 10:57 1:07:42 7 7
109 J Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund 12:46 12:21 11:13 10:51 12:52 11:23 1:11:26 8 8
110  J Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen  12:57 12:38 11:06 16:00 11:40 11:18 1:15:39 9 9

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)
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Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

Final Overall Results in Position Order to SF 6

Total Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
101 J David Burden/ peter williams citroen cl 1:04:09 1 1

103 J Sam Mason/ James Seymour  Suzuki Alto 1:04:21 2 2 +0:12 +0:12
107 J Isaac Spiers/ James Hall Citroen C1 1:07:04 3 3 +2:55 +2:43
105 J Jack Birch/ Mike Jode Nissan Micra K11 11 1:07:12 4 4 +3:03 +0:08
106 J Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson Citroen C1 1:07:29 5 5 +3:20 +0:17
108 J Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild Citreon C1 1:07:40 6 6 +3:31 +0:11
104 J Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass Peugeot 107 1:07:42 7 7 +3:33 +0:02
109 J Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund Citroen C1 1:11:26 8 8 +7:17 +3:44
110 J Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen  Nissan Micra 1:15:39 9 9 +11:30 +4:13

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022
Final Overall Results in Starting Order to SF 6

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
101 J David Burden/ peter williams citroen cl 1:04:09 1 1
102 J Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert Peugeot 107 11:55

103 J Sam Mason/ James Seymour  Suzuki Alto 1:04:21 2 2
104 J Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass Peugeot 107 1:07:42 7 7
105 J Jack Birch/ Mike Jode Nissan Micra K11 11 1:07:12 4 4
106 J Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson Citroen C1 1:07:29 5 5
107 J Isaac Spiers/ James Hall Citroen C1 1:07:04 3 3
108 J Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild Citreon C1 1:07:40 6 6
109 J Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund Citroen C1 1:11:26 8 8
110 J Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen  Nissan Micra 1:15:39 9 9

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

Final Overall Results In Class Order to SF 6

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class J

101 J David Burden/ peter williams citroen c1 1:04:09 1 1
103 J Sam Mason/ James Seymour  Suzuki Alto 1:04:21 2 2
107 J Isaac Spiers/ James Hall Citroen C1 1:07:04 3 3
105 J Jack Birch/ Mike Jode Nissan Micra K11 11 1:07:12 4 4
106 J Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson Citroen C1 1:07:29 5 5
108 J Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild Citreon C1 1:07:40 6 6
104 J Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass Peugeot 107 1:07:42 7 7
109 J Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund Citroen C1 1:11:26 8 8
110 J Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen  Nissan Micra 1:15:39 9 9

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1
8.60 miles

Posn Car
101
103
102
105
104
106
107
108
109
110

© 00 N o o0~ W DN P

[
o

Time
11:41
11:44
11:55
12:00
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:29
12:46
12:57

Stage 2
8.60 miles

Car
101
103
105
106
107
104
108
109
110

Time
11:25
11:30
11:54
11:56
11:59
12:00
12:04
12:21
12:38

Stage 3
8.40 miles

Car
101
103
107
105
104
106
108
110
109

Time
10:06
10:08
10:32
10:34
10:40
10:41
10:47
11:06
11:13

Stage 4
8.40 miles

Car
101
103
107
108
105
106
104
109
110

Time
9:56
9:59

10:20

10:24

10:26

10:29

10:30

10:51

16:00

Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

Final

Stage 5
8.10 miles

Car
103
101
106
107
108
104
105
110
109

Time
10:35
10:36
11:01
11:03
11:04
11:12
11:33
11:40
12:52

Position on each Stage

Stage 6
8.10 miles

Car
101
103
105
107
108
104
106
110
109

Time
10:25
10:25
10:45
10:46
10:52
10:57
10:59
11:18
11:23

to SF 6

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

Final Position after each Stage to SF 6

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 101 11:41 101 23:06 101 33:12 101 43:08 101 53:44 101 1:04:09
2 103 11:44 103 23:14 103 33:22 103 43:21 103 53:56 103 1:04:21
3 102 11:55 105 23:54 105 34:28 105 44:54 107 56:18 107 1:07:04
4 105 12:00 106 24:19 107 34:55 107 45:15 105 56:27 105 1:07:12
5 104 12:23 104 24:23 106 35:00 106 45:29 106 56:30 106 1:07:29
6 106 12:23 107 24:23 104 35:03 104 45:33 104 56:45 108 1:07:40
7 107 12:24 108 24:33 108 35:20 108 45:44 108 56:48 104 1:07:42
8 108 12:29 109 25:07 109 36:20 109 47:11 109 1:00:03 109 1:11:26
9 109 12:46 110 25:35 110 36:41 110 52:41 110 1:04:21 110 1:15:39
10 110 12:57

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class O
1st Class 1
1st Class 2
1st Class 3
1st Class 4
1st Class 5
2nd Class 0
2nd Class 1
2nd Class 2
2nd Class 3
2nd Class 4
2nd Class 5
3rd Class O
3rd Class 1
3rd Class 2
3rd Class 3
3rd Class 4
3rd Class 5

No Crew

Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

Final

Car

101 David Burden / peter williams citroen cl

103 Sam Mason / James Seymour Suzuki Alto

107 Isaac Spiers / James Hall

No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

Citroen C1

Awards

to SF 6
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Award No Crew Car
1st S&HMC Crew No eligible finishers
Spirit of the Rally

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rainworth SKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022
Final Retirements In Starting Order to SF 6

Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 12345 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
102 J Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert 11:55 Blown Engine
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.60 miles 8.60 miles 8.40 miles 8.40 miles 8.10 miles 8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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