

# Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Entry List

No	Crew	Car	CC	Class	Club	Entrant/Sponsor
101	David Burden/ peter williams	citroen c1	999	J	f1000 & SOUTH OXON CAR CLUB/ F1000/south oxon car club	
102	Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert	Peugeot 107	998	J	F1000	
103	Sam Mason/ James Seymour	Suzuki Alto	1000	J	Formula 1000 Juniours/ Wolverhampton & South Staffs Car Club	
104	Charlie Mathewson/ Ian Bass	Peugeot 107	998	J	Formula 1000/ F1000	
105	Jack Birch/ Mike Jode	Nissan Micra K11 1I	998	J	F1000 / South Oxon CC	ERS-Engine Repair Services, Tread UK Woodland Hideout, Garej Arwyn, Tarleton Tyres, Bill Gwynne Rall
106	Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson	Citroen C1	998	J	F1000 Rally Club, HDMC/ F1000 Rally Club	PD Extinguishers, Trevor Atkinson Landscape Contractors, JW Bainbridge
107	Isaac Spiers/ James Hall	Citroen C1	998	J	Formula 1000 Rally Club	
108	Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild	Citreon C1	995	J	F1000/ HRCR	
109	Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund	Citroen C1	998	J	F1000 Rally Club	Lotusbits.com

No	Crew	Car	CC	Class	Club	Entrant/Sponsor
110	Julian Fouquet/	Nissan	998	J	F1000 Motor Club / Warrington &	Silverstone Rally School
	Steve Landen	Micra			District Motor Club	

There are 10 entries, and 10 starters

#### Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



#### Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Individual Times in Position Order to SF 6

											Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	Penalty	Total	Pos	Pos
101	J	David Burden/ peter williams	11:41	11:25	10:06	9:56	10:36	10:25		1:04:09	1	1
103	J	Sam Mason/ James Seymour	11:44	11:30	10:08	9:59	10:35	10:25		1:04:21	2	2
107	J	Isaac Spiers/ James Hall	12:24	11:59	10:32	10:20	11:03	10:46		1:07:04	3	3
105	J	Jack Birch/ Mike Jode	12:00	11:54	10:34	10:26	11:33	10:45		1:07:12	4	4
106	J	Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson	12:23	11:56	10:41	10:29	11:01	10:59		1:07:29	5	5
108	J	Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild	12:29	12:04	10:47	10:24	11:04	10:52		1:07:40	6	6
104	J	Charlie Mathewson/ Ian Bass	12:23	12:00	10:40	10:30	11:12	10:57		1:07:42	7	7
109	J	Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund	12:46	12:21	11:13	10:51	12:52	11:23		1:11:26	8	8
110	J	Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen	12:57	12:38	11:06	<u>16:00</u>	11:40	11:18		1:15:39	9	9

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Stage 5	Stage 6
8.60 miles	8.60 miles	8.40 miles	8.40 miles	8.10 miles	8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



#### Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SF 6

											Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	Penalty	Total	Pos	Pos
101	J	David Burden/ peter williams	11:41	11:25	10:06	9:56	10:36	10:25		1:04:09	1	1
102	J	Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert	11:55							Blown E	ngine	
103	J	Sam Mason/ James Seymour	11:44	11:30	10:08	9:59	10:35	10:25		1:04:21	2	2
104	J	Charlie Mathewson/ Ian Bass	12:23	12:00	10:40	10:30	11:12	10:57		1:07:42	7	7
105	J	Jack Birch/ Mike Jode	12:00	11:54	10:34	10:26	11:33	10:45		1:07:12	4	4
106	J	Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson	12:23	11:56	10:41	10:29	11:01	10:59		1:07:29	5	5
107	J	Isaac Spiers/ James Hall	12:24	11:59	10:32	10:20	11:03	10:46		1:07:04	3	3
108	J	Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild	12:29	12:04	10:47	10:24	11:04	10:52		1:07:40	6	6
109	J	Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund	12:46	12:21	11:13	10:51	12:52	11:23		1:11:26	8	8
110	J	Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen	12:57	12:38	11:06	<u> 16:00</u>	11:40	11:18		1:15:39	9	9

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Stage 5	Stage 6
8.60 miles	8.60 miles	8.40 miles	8.40 miles	8.10 miles	8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



#### Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022

Final Individual Times in Class Order to SF 6

											Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	Penalty	Total	Pos	Pos
Clas	s J											
101	J	David Burden/ peter williams	11:41	11:25	10:06	9:56	10:36	10:25		1:04:09	1	1
103	J	Sam Mason/ James Seymour	11:44	11:30	10:08	9:59	10:35	10:25		1:04:21	2	2
107	J	Isaac Spiers/ James Hall	12:24	11:59	10:32	10:20	11:03	10:46		1:07:04	3	3
105	J	Jack Birch/ Mike Jode	12:00	11:54	10:34	10:26	11:33	10:45		1:07:12	4	4
106	J	Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson	12:23	11:56	10:41	10:29	11:01	10:59		1:07:29	5	5
108	J	Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild	12:29	12:04	10:47	10:24	11:04	10:52		1:07:40	6	6
104	J	Charlie Mathewson/ Ian Bass	12:23	12:00	10:40	10:30	11:12	10:57		1:07:42	7	7
109	J	Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund	12:46	12:21	11:13	10:51	12:52	11:23		1:11:26	8	8
110	J	Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen	12:57	12:38	11:06	<u> 16:00</u>	11:40	11:18		1:15:39	9	9

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Stage 5	Stage 6
8.60 miles	8.60 miles	8.40 miles	8.40 miles	8.10 miles	8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



#### Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Overall Results in Position Order to SF 6

				Total	Cls	O/A	Diff from	Diff from
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos	Leader	car ahead
101	J	David Burden/ peter williams	citroen c1	1:04:09	1	1		
103	J	Sam Mason/ James Seymour	Suzuki Alto	1:04:21	2	2	+0:12	+0:12
107	J	Isaac Spiers/ James Hall	Citroen C1	1:07:04	3	3	+2:55	+2:43
105	J	Jack Birch/ Mike Jode	Nissan Micra K11 1I	1:07:12	4	4	+3:03	+0:08
106	J	Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson	Citroen C1	1:07:29	5	5	+3:20	+0:17
108	J	Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild	Citreon C1	1:07:40	6	6	+3:31	+0:11
104	J	Charlie Mathewson/ Ian Bass	Peugeot 107	1:07:42	7	7	+3:33	+0:02
109	J	Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund	Citroen C1	1:11:26	8	8	+7:17	+3:44
110	J	Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen	Nissan Micra	1:15:39	9	9	+11:30	+4:13

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



## Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Overall Results in Starting Order to SF 6

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
101	J	David Burden/ peter williams	citroen c1	1:04:09	1	1
102	J	Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert	Peugeot 107	11:55		
103	J	Sam Mason/ James Seymour	Suzuki Alto	1:04:21	2	2
104	J	Charlie Mathewson/ Ian Bass	Peugeot 107	1:07:42	7	7
105	J	Jack Birch/ Mike Jode	Nissan Micra K11 1I	1:07:12	4	4
106	J	Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson	Citroen C1	1:07:29	5	5
107	J	Isaac Spiers/ James Hall	Citroen C1	1:07:04	3	3
108	J	Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild	Citreon C1	1:07:40	6	6
109	J	Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund	Citroen C1	1:11:26	8	8
110	J	Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen	Nissan Micra	1:15:39	9	9

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



### Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Overall Results in Class Order to SF 6

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
Clas	s J					
101	J	David Burden/ peter williams	citroen c1	1:04:09	1	1
103	J	Sam Mason/ James Seymour	Suzuki Alto	1:04:21	2	2
107	J	Isaac Spiers/ James Hall	Citroen C1	1:07:04	3	3
105	J	Jack Birch/ Mike Jode	Nissan Micra K11 1l	1:07:12	4	4
106	J	Oliver Waggett/ Paul Hudson	Citroen C1	1:07:29	5	5
108	J	Joshua Slaughter/ Graham Wild	Citreon C1	1:07:40	6	6
104	J	Charlie Mathewson/ Ian Bass	Peugeot 107	1:07:42	7	7
109	J	Daniel Taylor/ Cat Lund	Citroen C1	1:11:26	8	8
110	J	Julian Fouquet/ Steve Landen	Nissan Micra	1:15:39	9	9

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



# Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Position on each Stage to SF 6

	Sta	ige 1	Sta	ige 2	Sta	Stage 3		Stage 4		Stage 5		ige 6
	8.60	miles	8.60	miles	8.40	miles	8.40	miles	8.10	miles	8.10	miles
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time
1	101	11:41	101	11:25	101	10:06	101	9:56	103	10:35	101	10:25
2	103	11:44	103	11:30	103	10:08	103	9:59	101	10:36	103	10:25
3	102	11:55	105	11:54	107	10:32	107	10:20	106	11:01	105	10:45
4	105	12:00	106	11:56	105	10:34	108	10:24	107	11:03	107	10:46
5	104	12:23	107	11:59	104	10:40	105	10:26	108	11:04	108	10:52
6	106	12:23	104	12:00	106	10:41	106	10:29	104	11:12	104	10:57
7	107	12:24	108	12:04	108	10:47	104	10:30	105	11:33	106	10:59
8	108	12:29	109	12:21	110	11:06	109	10:51	110	11:40	110	11:18
9	109	12:46	110	12:38	109	11:13	110	16:00	109	12:52	109	11:23
10	110	12:57										

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



# Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Position after each Stage to SF 6

	Stage 1		Stage 2		Stage 3		Sta	ige 4	St	age 5	Stage 6		
	8.60 miles		8.60 miles		8.40 miles		8.40 miles		8.10 miles		8.10 miles		
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time									
1	101	11:41	101	23:06	101	33:12	101	43:08	101	53:44	101	1:04:09	
2	103	11:44	103	23:14	103	33:22	103	43:21	103	53:56	103	1:04:21	
3	102	11:55	105	23:54	105	34:28	105	44:54	107	56:18	107	1:07:04	
4	105	12:00	106	24:19	107	34:55	107	45:15	105	56:27	105	1:07:12	
5	104	12:23	104	24:23	106	35:00	106	45:29	106	56:30	106	1:07:29	
6	106	12:23	107	24:23	104	35:03	104	45:33	104	56:45	108	1:07:40	
7	107	12:24	108	24:33	108	35:20	108	45:44	108	56:48	104	1:07:42	
8	108	12:29	109	25:07	109	36:20	109	47:11	109	1:00:03	109	1:11:26	
9	109	12:46	110	25:35	110	36:41	110	52:41	110	1:04:21	110	1:15:39	
10	110	12:57											

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



# Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Awards to SF 6

Award	No	Crew	Car									
1st Overall	101	David Burden / peter williams	citroen c1									
2nd Overall	103	Sam Mason / James Seymour	Suzuki Alto									
3rd Overall	107	Isaac Spiers / James Hall	Citroen C1									
1st Class 0	No e	ligible finishers										
1st Class 1	No e	ligible finishers										
1st Class 2	No e	ligible finishers										
1st Class 3	No eligible finishers											
1st Class 4	No eligible finishers											
1st Class 5	No eligible finishers											
2nd Class 0	No eligible finishers											
2nd Class 1	No eligible finishers											
2nd Class 2	No e	ligible finishers										
2nd Class 3	No e	ligible finishers										
2nd Class 4	No e	ligible finishers										
2nd Class 5	No e	ligible finishers										
3rd Class 0	No e	ligible finishers										
3rd Class 1	No e	ligible finishers										
3rd Class 2	No e	ligible finishers										
3rd Class 3	No e	ligible finishers										
3rd Class 4	No e	ligible finishers										
3rd Class 5	No e	ligible finishers										

Award	No	Crew	Car
1st S&HMC Crew	No e	eligible finishers	
Spirit of the Rally			

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)



### Rainworth ŠKODA Stages Junior Rally 2022 Final Retirements in Starting Order to SF 6

											Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	1	L 2	3	4	5	6	Penalty	Total	Pos	Pos
102	J	Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert	11:55	5						Blowr	Engi	ne

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

 Stage 1
 Stage 2
 Stage 3
 Stage 4
 Stage 5
 Stage 6

 8.60 miles
 8.60 miles
 8.40 miles
 8.40 miles
 8.10 miles
 8.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 28th August 2022 at 15:45 BST and were signed by Steve Ritchie (Clerk of the Course)